PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Harrel, Incorporated	11/19/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Davis-Standard, LLC
Street Address:	1 Extrusion Drive
City:	Pawcatuck
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06379

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5695789
Patent Number:	7648658
Patent Number:	7018191
Patent Number:	6652785
Patent Number:	5725814

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)632-8269

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8606327200 Email: engel@mkgip.com

Correspondent Name: R. Michaud, Michaud-Kinney Group LLP

Address Line 1: 306 Industrial Park Road

Address Line 2: Suite 206

Address Line 4: Middletown, CONNECTICUT 06457

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1296-0000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard R. Michaud

Total Attachments: 3

source=1296-0000 Patent Assignment Harrel to DS#page1.tif source=1296-0000 Patent Assignment Harrel to DS#page2.tif source=1296-0000 Patent Assignment Harrel to DS#page3.tif

REEL: 026647 FRAME: 0410

.00 5695,

CH \$200,0

T

EXECUTION



For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Harrel, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation with an address of 16 Fitch Street, Norwalk, Connecticut 06855 ("Assignor"), has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Davis Standard, LLC, a Delaware corporation with an address of 1 Extrusion Drive, Pawcatuck, Connecticut 06379 ("Assignee"), for itself and its successors and assignees, the following:

- 1. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("Subject Matter"), which are subject of a United States Patent, as identified by the title, application number, filing date, and patent number (if issued) in the Schedule of Intellectual Property attached hereto ("Patent Rights"), and
 - 2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:
- (a) the Patent Rights, including any right of priority; (b) any divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (c) any patents which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a) and (b) above; and (d) the right to sue in its own name and to recover damages for past infringement of any or all of any applications or patents issuing therefrom.

Assignor represents that Assignor has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with Assignee that the Assignor has made or will make hereafter no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed as of the date below.

PATENT REEL: 026647 FRAME: 0411

Harrel, Incorporated

_

Printed Name: : Walter D. Harris

Title: Chairman

November 19, 2010 Date

Schedule of Intellectual Property

1. Title: Apparatus for Extrusion of an Article of Varying Content

Application Number: 477, 436

Filing Date: June 7, 1995 Patent Number: 5,695,789

2. Title: Alternate Polymer Extrusion Method with Reduced Drool

Application Number: 10/872,315

Filing Date: June 19, 2004

Patent Number: 7,648,658 B2

3. Title: Plastics Extruder Dimension and Viscosity Control System

Application Number: 10/640,857

Filing Date: August 13, 2003

Patent Number: 7,018,191 B2

4. Title: Operatorless Extrusion System

Application Number: 09/824,859

Filing Date: April 4, 2001

Patent Number: 6,652,785 B1

5. Title: Extrusion of an Article of Varying Content

Application Number: 477, 437

Filing Date: June 7, 1995

Patent Number: 5,725,814

6. Title: Alternate Polymer

Filing Date: June 13, 2006

Patent # 3,102,679